Community | [

AFFAIRS

FREE LEAD-SAFETHOME-PROGRA

BEFORE &

AFTER

community 4.
Vg

=4

HELP IS AVAILABLE TOYOU IN MONMOUTH, OCEAN,
ATLANTIC & MIDDLESEX COUNTIES

Lead in paint in older housing can be
a health hazard to your family,
especially young children.

With our FREE program we offer lead
testing and remediation of lead-based
paint hazards in your home.

You qualify for help if you meet the
following requirements:
* Your household income is within
the low-to-moderate income limits
(see income table below)

* You live in a one to four unit
residential home built before 1978

» The property is structually sound

Monmouth $54,950
Ocean $54,950
Atlantic $46,450
Middlesex $57,800

$62,800
$62,800
$53,100
$66,050

$70,650
$70,650
$59,750
$74,300

Household size

$78,500
$78,500
$66,350
$82,500

$84,800 $91,100 $97,350 $103,650
$84,800 $91,100 $97,350 $103,650
$71,700 $77,000 $82,300 $87,600
89,200 $95,800 $102,400 $109,000

Call us at 732-774-3282 and ask for Kelly (kmolnar@carcnj.org) or Vivienne (vsoria@carcnj.org)



