

If you live in a pre-1978 home, your home may have lead hazards.

HELP IS AVAILABLE TO YOU IN MONMOUTH, OCEAN,

ATLANTIC & MIDDLESEX COUNTIES

Lead in paint in older housing can be a health hazard to your family, especially young children.

With our FREE program we offer lead testing and remediation of lead-based paint hazards in your home.

You qualify for help if you meet the following requirements:

- Your household income is within the low-to-moderate income limits (see income table below)
- You live in a one to four unit residential home built before 1978
- The property is structually sound

80% Area Median Income

	Household size							
County	One	Two	Three	Four	Five	Six	Seven	Eight
Monmouth	\$54,950	\$62,800	\$70,650	\$78,500	\$84,800	\$91,100	\$97,350	\$103,650
Ocean	\$54,950	\$62,800	\$70,650	\$78,500	\$84,800	\$91,100	\$97,350	\$103,650
Atlantic	\$46,450	\$53,100	\$59,750	\$66,350	\$71,700	\$77,000	\$82,300	\$87,600
Middlesex	\$57.800	\$66,050	\$74.300	\$82.500	89.200	\$95.800	\$102,400	\$109.000

CONTACT US TODAY FOR A FREE TEST CONVENIENT FOR YOUR TIME SCHEDULE.

Call us at 732-774-3282 and ask for Kelly (kmolnar@carcnj.org) or Vivienne (vsoria@carcnj.org)